

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 10000386188-MSC-SWEDAC-SWE

Initial certification date: 01 February 2022

Valid: 03 February 2023 – 02 February 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

Saab Inc.

5717 Enterprise Parkway, East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Environmental Management System standard:

ISO 14001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Design, Manufacture, Deployment and Servicing of Hardware and Software for Sensor and Information Systems.

Place and date: Solna, 19 January 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 10000386188-MSC-SWEDAC-SWE Place and date: Solna, 19 January 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Saab Inc.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Saab Inc.	85 Collamer Crossing, 13057 East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA	Design, Manufacture, Deployment and Servicing of Hardware and Software for Sensor and Information Systems.
Saab Inc.	5717 Enterprise Parkway, East Syracuse, NY, 13057, USA	Design, Manufacture, Deployment and Servicing of Hardware and Software for Sensor and Information Systems.

